July 13, 2017

CLARIFICATION NO. 1

FOR

CHICAGO DEPARTMENT OF AVIATION CHICAGO O'HARE INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT RUNWAY 10R-28L SAFETY AND SECURITY PACKAGE 2

Specifications and Contract Documents Number: 413736

For which Bids were due in the office of the Chief Procurement Officer, Department of Procurement Services, Bid & Bond Room 103, City Hall, 121 N. LaSalle Street, Chicago, IL 60602 at **11:00 a.m., July 28, 2017.**

The following clarifications/answers to bidder's questions for the above referenced Contract Documents are being issued to all prospective bidders. The questions and answers/clarifications by the City are for informational purposes only and do not amend the Contract Documents.

NOTICE OF CLARIFICATIONS

QUESTIONS FROM BIDDERS

The following questions and requests for clarification were submitted in accordance with the instructions provided in the Contract Documents. The City's response (shown in **bold italics**) follows each question or request for clarification in the table below:

Question 1:	Does the owner claim generator-status of any pre-existing materials encountered on the project?
Response:	Yes.
Question 2:	Please reference the contract drawings and Spec # P-156 – Temporary air and water pollution, soil erosion, and sediment control. Please clarify under what pay item are sediment logs and sediment containment filter bags to be paid under? Are they incidental to one of the pay items included on P-156-22 of the specifications or will they be covered under the allowance for additional erosion control?
Response:	Work not shown on the plans will be paid for under item P-156-5.07, Allowance for Additional Erosion Control, as directed by the Commissioner

In accordance with Section 1 of the "Requirements for Bidding and Instructions for Bidders" in Part One of Three: Interpretation of Contract Documents, the deadline for questions has passed. No additional questions will be answered prior to bid opening except as the Chief Procurement Officer, in her sole discretion, deems to be in the best interest of the City.

END OF CLARIFICATION NO. 1

CITY OF CHICAGO DEPARTMENT OF PROCUREMENT SERVICES JAMIE L. RHEE CHIEF PROCUREMENT OFFICER